## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the First State Bank, Utica, Winona County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Notice is hereby given that Milo Thoreson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on November 7, 1935, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 15th day of April, A. D. 1936.

ROBT. D. BEERY

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By F. R. McGowan Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

STATE OF MINNESOTA

PROPAREMENT OF SAME STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BANKING DIVISION

Thereby certify that the within instrument bas been compared by me with the original instrument and is a true and correct copy of the original document which was copy of the ori, inal document which was of the grand of the day of the grand of the COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

in delication

1-3

Examiner to Charge of

THE RESTREE Mostoe te pereny to remission of () (2) PARTIES OF RELIEF THE PARTY OF THE P £., CO ST

(D.

 $\hat{\mathcal{L}} : \mathcal{L}^{*}$ 

deins of reminer Timpo Labour Depring vico